Annexure IV 

The Chief General Manager  

Listing Operation, 

BSE Limited, 

20
th
 Floor, P. J.Towers, 

Dalal Street,  

Mumbai – 400 001. 

Dear Sir, 

Sub: Application for “In-principle approval” prior to issue and allotment of 12,75,70,000 (Twelve 

crore seventy-five lakh seventy thousand) equity Shares on preferential basis under Regulation 

28(1) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations, 2015. 

I, Ashish Karodia, Practicing Company Secretary, have verified the relevant records and documents of

[...]

To, 

Manager - Listing Compliance 

National Stock Exchange of India Limited 

‘Exchange Plaza’. C-1, Block G, 

Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), 

Mumbai - 400 051 

Sub: Application for “In-principle approval” prior to issue and allotment of 36,75,70,000 

(Thirty-Six Crore, Seventy-Five Lakh, Seventy Thousand) (of which 12,75,70,000 equity shares are 

to be allotted to non-promoters and 24,00,00,000 equity shares to SVA Family Welfare Trust, one of 

the promoters, pursuant to the approved resolution plan) Equity Shares on preferential basis under 

Regulation 28(1) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations, 2015.

[...]

Annexure V 

To, 

The Chief General Manager  

Listing Operation,BSE Limited, 

20
th
 Floor, P.J.Towers, 

Dalal Street,  

Mumbai – 400 001. 

Dear Sir, 

Sub: Application for “In-principle approval” prior to issue and allotment of 12,75,70,000 

(Twelve crore seventy-five lakh seventy thousand) equity Shares on preferential basis 

under Regulation 28(1) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), 

Regulations, 2015. 

1. I Ashish Karodia, Practicing Company Secretary, hereby certify that the minimum issue price for